

ERRATA

P. Debey and P. Douzou, Photodissociation of F^{2+} -CO by continuous irradiation (1974) FEBS Letters 39, 271–274.

p. 273, legend of fig. 3

Instead of . . . Difference spectra . . . *read* . . . Reverse difference spectra . . .

J. Duszyński and L. Wojtczak, Effect of detergents on ADP translocation in mitochondria (1974) FEBS Letters 39, 72–76.

p. 74, 2nd column, lines 9–12 *should read*:

It was found (fig. 4) that sublytic or slightly lytic concentrations of this substance increased the rate of exchange. The degree of stimulation was variable; sometimes it amounted to more than 50% at opti-

p. 75, 1st column, 2nd paragraph of Discussion, lines 7–8, *should read*:

anionic metabolites to be translocated. On the other hand, Mg^{2+} can neutralize this negative charge and can therefore partially abolish the inhibition produced by tetraphenylboron. A similar mechanism can be pos-

J. H. Garvin and D. M. Chipman, Subunit structure of testicular hyaluronidase (1974) FEBS Letters 39, 157–159.

p. 159 left-hand column:

The first 3 top lines should have been printed at the bottom of the column. Hence the bottom paragraph should read as follows:

On the basis of the above data and considerations, we conclude that there is no evidence for multiple active sites in bovine testicular hyaluronidase, and that the enzyme is probably not composed of dissociable subunits.